Uses a unique air cushion mechanism with no cushion ring.
The new standard for the future
New Air Cushion Cylinder
The new standard for the future
New Air Cushion Cylinder
∗ Size ø20 and ø25 have through-holes and double end taps in common.
15 20 25 30 40 50 75 100
Standard stroke Auto switch

∗1 Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
∗2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
How to Order
Compact Cylinder with Air Cushion
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
RQ Series
No
Yes
Yes
Type
R
ee
d
au
to
 s
w
itc
h
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch
Special function Electrical
entry
Grommet
Grommet
Grommet
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
—
100 V
100 V or less
Wiring
(Output)
3-wire
(NPN equiv.)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
2-wire (Non-polar)
Load voltage
DC
24 V
24 V
5 V
12 V
5 V,12 V
5 V,
12 V
12 V
5 V,
12 V
12 V